Adults under community supervision by race and Hispanic or Latino origin, 2010

Black/African American
White . Hispanic/ Latino Indian/Alaska Asian
American .
Native
Adult population under probation or parole
U.S. total 4,896,190 1,822,087 1133773 498,729 35472 26,668
Percentage of total 37% 2% 10% 1% 1%
Federal 128,255 47371 46,204 27,154 2,752 3,517
Percentage of federal 37% 36% 21% 2% 3%
State 4,767,935 1,774,716 1,087,569 471,575 32,720 23,151
Percentage of state 37% 23% 10% 1% 0.5%
Probation population, 12/31/2010
U.S. total 4,055,514 1,478 347 813,922 351,501 26,942 20,684
Percentage of total 36% 20% 9% 1% 1%
Federal 22,703 10,925 5,740 3,944 584 825
Percentage of federal 48% 25% 17% 3% 4%
State 4,032,811 1,467,422 808,182 347,557 26,358 19,859
Percentage of state 36% 20% 9% 1% 0.5%
Parole population, 12/31/2010
U.S. total 840,676 343,740 319,851 147,228 8,530 5,984
Percentage of total 41% 38% 18% 1% 1%
Federal 105,552 36,446 40,464 23210 2,168 2,692
Percentage of federal 35% 38% 2% 2% 3%
State 735,124 307,294 279,387 124,018 6,362 3,292
Percentage of state 42% 38% 17% 1% 0.4%

**Not known.
Source: Glaze, L.E. and Bonczar, T. P., Probation and Parole in the United States, 2010 NC/ 236019 (12-Aug-12 ) at www.bjs.gov. Bureau of Justice Statistics, Washington, D.C.

Native
Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander

8,084
0.2%

413
0.3%

7,671
0.2%

6,800
0.2%

148
1%

6,652
0.2%

1,284
0.2%

265
0.3%

1,019
0.1%

Unknown or not
Two or more races
reported
11,550 1,359,827
0.2% 28%
¥ 844
1%
11,550 1,358,983
0.2% 29%
11,349 1,345,969
0.3% 33%
** 537
2%
11,349 1,345,432
0.3% 33%
201 13,858
0.02% 2%
** 307
0.3%
201 13,551
0.03% 2%

Nopper, Tamara K. 2012. “Adults under community supervision by race and Hispanic or Latino origin, 2010.” www.tamaranopper.com




