		White	Black/African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/Alaska Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Two or more races	Unknown or not reported
lult population under probation or parole									
U.S. total	4,896,190	1,822,087	1,133,773	498,729	35,472	26,668	8,084	11,550	1,359,82
Percentage of total		37%	23%	10%	1%	1%	0.2%	0.2%	28
Federal	128,255	47,371	46,204	27,154	2,752	3,517	413	**	84
Percentage of federal		37%	36%	21%	2%	3%	0.3%		1
State	4,767,935	1,774,716	1,087,569	471,575	32,720	23,151	7,671	11,550	1,358,98
Percentage of state		37%	23%	10%	1%	0.5%	0.2%	0.2%	29
obation population, 12/31/2010									
U.S. total	4,055,514	1,478,347	813,922	351,501	26,942	20,684	6,800	11,349	1,345,96
Percentage of total		36%	20%	9%	1%	1%	0.2%	0.3%	33
Federal	22,703	10,925	5,740	3,944	584	825	148	**	53
Percentage of federal		48%	25%	17%	3%	4%	1%		2
State	4,032,811	1,467,422	808,182	347,557	26,358	19,859	6,652	11,349	1,345,43
Percentage of state		36%	20%	9%	1%	0.5%	0.2%	0.3%	33
role population, 12/31/2010									
U.S. total	840,676	343,740	319,851	147,228	8,530	5,984	1,284	201	13,85
Percentage of total		41%	38%	18%	1%	1%	0.2%	0.02%	2
Federal	105,552	36,446	40,464	23,210	2,168	2,692	265	**	30
Percentage of federal		35%	38%	22%	2%	3%	0.3%		0.3
State	735,124	307,294	279,387	124,018	6,362	3,292	1,019	201	13,55
Percentage of state		42%	38%	17%	1%	0.4%	0.1%	0.03%	2